
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Civil Ceremony 
Dorset Registration Service – 01305 or (01202) 225153 – registrationinformation@dorsetcc.gov.uk 

 
 

Smedmore House recommends the FOLLOWING SUPPLIERS. If for any reason none of them can 
meet your requirements, you can use a supplier not on the list but there will be an extra charge. 
This applies to Caterers, Marquees and Bars only. 

Caterers 
• Chilli Pepper Event Catering – 01794 840240 – hello@chillipeppercatering.uk 

Bespoke, vibrant, and expertly crafted catering for your wedding day, teamed with friendly, knowledgeable, and 
attentive staff. With some of the best event professionals on the south Coast we will guide you through the 
planning & delivery to create the perfect day. 

• Flames & Feasts– 07464 770965– louise@flamesandfeasts.co.uk  
Specialises in epic fire feasting using the best local, seasonal & sustainable produce from our doorstep. Big bold 
flavour with influences from the middle & Far East. 

• Kit & Kee – 01297 811103 – info@kitandkee.co.uk 
Based at Trill Farm, near Lyme Regis, Kit and Kee’s ethos is all about using the very best local seasonal 
ingredients with techniques from all over the world: cooking over wood fires, smoking, curing, and fermenting. 

• Rebecca Green Catering – 01300 348526 – rebecca_burke@hotmail.co.uk 
A bespoke outside catering company, specialising in luxury food, with tailored menus for each customer and the 
very highest level of service. Our superb team of chefs, use the finest ingredients from local artisan suppliers.  

• Red Herring Events – 01590 622 222 – info@redherringevents.com 
With 20 years of experience working throughout the South creating bespoke party and menu designs to rival 
London’s finest caterers, all the assistance you need to make this the most memorable day of your lives. 

• The Perfect Pig – 01202 398 505 – carl@theperfectpig.co.uk 
An experienced wedding and events catering company. We will work with you to create a stylish and individually 
tailored menu for the quintessential wedding breakfast. We also offer mouth-watering barbecues, zingy street 
food and mobile bars. 

              Mobile Bar 
• Bootleg Liquor – 07536 092903 – dan@bootlegliquor.co.uk 

Passionate and enthusiastic drinks specialists with a zest for life, an eye for detail and a focus on exceptional 
customer experience. 

• Cartails & Events – 07904 925128 – harrison@cartailsandevents.com 
Purveyors of good times. Creative event design and top-notch drinks with a transparent, unflappable, and 
personal service. 

• The Rolling Bars Ltd – 07389 700893 – info@therollingbars.co.uk  Premium mobile bar hire services tailored  
to elevate your celebrations. We don’t just serve drinks – we create experiences. 
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Marquees and Furniture 
• DP Marquees – 01258 452539 – info@dpmarquees.com 

DP Marquees Ltd is a well-established, reliable company offering specialist, individual advice and solutions to 
our clients who want a full event service with a large variety of marquee styles to select from, including traditional, 
canvas, clear span, Chinese Hat and Capri styles as well as having different styles of furniture available. 
Taddle Farm Tents – 07737 061843/07834 289747 -info@taddlefarmtents.co.uk A family business with years 
of experience in the events industry and an extensive range of high-quality equipment and beautifully crafted 
marquees available for hire. Much of our bespoke furniture and lighting is handmade here at Taddle Farm adding 
a unique touch to your event. 

Toilets 
• Luxury Little Rooms – 01425 899095 – hire@luxurylittlerooms.co.uk 

Lovely loos for rent. 
• Tarrant Valley Shepherds’ Huts – 07771 898 299 – info@tarrantvalleyshepherdshuts.com 

Loos with a twist 

Flowers and Design 
• Dorset Flower Co – 07506 986 393 – info@dorsetflowerco.com 
• Martha & the Meadow – 07825 230 561 – hello@marthaandthemeadow.com 
• Melissa Rose Design – melissa@melissarose.co 
• Miranda Fairhurst – 07785 972160 – miranda@mirandafairhurst.com 
• Nicky Llewellyn Flowers – 07966 173277 – info@nickyllewellynflowers.co.uk 
• West Dorset Wedding Flowers – 07740 981765 – jessie@westdorsetweddingflowers.co.uk 

Photographers 
• Jack Aldridge – 07454 410410 – jack.aldridgephotography@hotmail.co.uk 
• Emma Hurley – 07882 008416 – emmahurley@photographer.net 
• Especially Amy – 07813 615792 – amy@especiallyamy.co.uk 
• Imogen Xiana – 07496 015499 – hello@imogenxiana.com 
• Florence & Charles – 07957 124041 / 07732 327682 - floandcharles@gmail.com 
• Lotus Photography – 07840 503333 - emily@lotusphotographyuk.com 
• Robin Goodlad – 01202 282728 / 07970 704592 – robin@robingoodlad.com 
• Tom & Lizzie Redman – 07899 991709 – info@tomandlizzieredman.com 
• Ami Robertson – 07496 745340 – ami@rubielovephotography.co.uk 
• Paul Underhill – 01202 937529 – paul@paulunderhill.com 
• Tom Wyatt – 07789 863533 – hello@tomwyatt.co.uk 

Hair, make up, music & transport 
Please consult the Smedmore House website under the Wedding Menu & “Recommended Wedding Services” 

Rubbish & Recycling 
• Junk-O-Saurus – 0789 6935596 / 01305 848250 – info@junk-o-saurus.co.uk 
• Grist Environmental – 01380 735048 – info@gristenvironmental.com 

Local accommodation: On Smedmore House website under drop down menu “Locally” 
 
 

www.smedmorehouse.com 
For all enquiries about weddings and availability: 

Laura Dugdale - 0207 792 4565 - office@smedmorehouse.com 

For appointments to view: 
Eilish Butterfield - 01929 480719/ 07712594023 - eilish.butterfield@outlook.com 
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